VARIOspeed® Grinder Control Panel
Variable Frequency Drive for Grinder Pumps
User Manual
Technical support: +1-800-746-6287
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 WARNINGS ............................................................................................... 1

DEDICATED I/Os
• 4 Digital inputs (Dry contact only)
• 3 x float switch inputs: Stop/Start/High Level
• 1 x Pump Thermal cut off input
• 1 Relay output (N.O.) 240VAC, 0.3A Max
ENVIRONMENT
• Surrounding air temperature: 14°F to 104°F (-10°C to 40°C)
• Panel internal temperature: 14°F to 122°F (-10°C to 50°C)
• Storage temperature -4°F to 131°F (-20°C to 55°C)
• Altitude: Maximum of 3280 ft (1000m) above sea level
• Outdoor rated enclosure (UL Type 3R)
SJE Rhombus®                                                                                                             4                     VARIOspeed® Grinder Control Panel User Manual
SJE Rhombus®                                                                                                             5                    VARIOspeed® Grinder Control Panel User Manual
PART NUMBERS
Part Number Panel Model Simplex
1107914 VSGS-240-1-11 VARIOspeed® Grinder Simplex, 240V, 1PH Input, 3PH Output, 2HP, 11A
1107915 VSGS-240-1-17.8 VARIOspeed® Grinder Simplex, 240V, 1PH Input, 3PH Output, 3-5HP, 17.8A
1107916 VSGS-240-3-11 VARIOspeed® Grinder Simplex, 240V, 3PH Input, 3PH Output, 2HP, 11A
1107917 VSGS-240-3-16.5 VARIOspeed® Grinder Simplex, 240V, 3PH Input, 3PH Output, 5HP, 16.5A
1107918 VSGS-240-3-31.8 VARIOspeed® Grinder Simplex, 240V, 3PH Input, 3PH Output, 7.5-10HP, 31.8A
Duplex
1107909 VSGD-240-1-11 VARIOspeed® Grinder Duplex, 240V, 1PH Input, 3PH Output, 2HP, 11A
1107910 VSGD-240-1-17.8 VARIOspeed® Grinder Duplex, 240V, 1PH Input, 3PH Output, 3-5HP, 17.8A
1107911 VSGD-240-3-11 VARIOspeed® Grinder Duplex, 240V, 3PH Input, 3PH Output, 2HP, 11A
1107912 VSGD-240-3-16.5 VARIOspeed® Grinder Duplex, 240V, 3PH Input, 3PH Output, 5HP, 16.5A
1107913 VSGD-240-3-31.8 VARIOspeed® Grinder Duplex, 240V, 3PH Input, 3PH Output, 7.5-10HP, 31.8A
VARIOspeed® GRINDER PANEL INSTALLATION
& MOUNTING
1. The VARIOspeed® Grinder Control Panel is designed for outdoor installations.
2. The control panel can be wall or post mounted.